Concordia University, St. Paul (6-7 (3-6 NSIC)) -vs- Upper lowa (4-9 (1-8 NSIC))
01/08/12 at Fayette, lowa (Dorman Gymnasium)

Date: 01/08/12 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘Itrtr:ai:d:;%g:lagﬂoo Concordia University, St. Paul 33 51 84
Site: Fayette, lowa (Dorman Gymnasium) Upper lowa 40 33 73
Referees: Pete Hansen, Keswic Joiner, Bob Schoewe
Concordia University, St. Paul 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Olafeso, Peter * 40 9-14 1-2 1-1 0-4 4 1 5 0 0 0 20
03 Olafeso, Kenny * 25 7-12 0-0 5-10 3-2 5 3 6 1 0 0 19
11 Oilstad, Cole * 32 6-9 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 0 13
24  Thomas, Isaiah * 37 1-3 1-2 3-4 0-8 8 2 1 2 2 1 6
52  Steinbauer, Taylor * 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 2 0 0 0 0 4
04 Barz, Brent 31 5-10 0-0 2-5 2-4 6 1 1 1 4 0 12
23 Roberts, Deonte 13 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
25 VanPelt, Terez 15 1-6 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-63 3-7 15-24 10-26 36 10 15 6 7 1 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 1-3 33.33% 8-12 66.67 %
Second Half 21-34 61.76 % 2-4 50.00 % 7-12 58.33 %
Total 33-63 52.4% 3-7 429 % 15-24 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 03:02
Upper lowa 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Pagel, Bo * 25 5-9 4-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 2 0 0 14
44  Wentzien,Tucker * 28 5-11 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 2 2 5 2 1 10
33 Elgin,Sam * 25 4-8 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 10
23 Hook, Trevor * 30 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 6 0 0 0 6
15 Hughes,Jake * 20 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 (0] 1 5
01 Woods, Joey 17 4-8 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 1 3 0 9
52 Lafrenz,Mike 12 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 8
24  Lafrenz,Mark 4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
05 Arnold,Brad 25 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 4 1 (0] 0 5
03 Johnson, Logan 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
04  Collins, Cedric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-66 9-21 2-6 8-22 30 20 24 11 6 3 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31 54.84 % 5-9 55.56 % 1-4 25.00 %
Second Half 14-35 40.00 % 4-12 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 31-66 47.0% 9-21 429 % 2-6 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 28

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
19:43

Fast Break Points: 6



Concordia University, St. Paul 33

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Olafeso, Peter 20 2-5 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
3 Olafeso, Kenny 10 3-7 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 7
11  Olstad, Cole 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
24 Thomas, Isaiah 17 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 0 4
52  Steinbauer, Taylor 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
4 Barz, Brent 14 0-3 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 2 0 1
23 Roberts, Deonte 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
25 VanPelt, Terez 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-29 1-3 8-12 6-9 15 6 5 5 3 0 33
41.4 % 33.3% 66.7 %
Upper lowa 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Pagel, Bo 12 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
44  Wentzien,Tucker 15 3-6 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 3 1 0 6
33  Elgin,Sam 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23  Hook, Trevor 17 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3
15 Hughes,Jake 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
1 Woods, Joey 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 3 0 5
52 Lafrenz,Mike 5 34 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
24  Lafrenz,Mark 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Arnold,Brad 17 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 0 5
3 Johnson, Logan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Collins, Cedric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-31 5-9 1-4 4-11 15 8 13 6 4 2 40
54.8 % 55.6 % 25.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Concordia University, St. Paul 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Olafeso, Peter 20 7-9 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 0 15
3 Olafeso, Kenny 15 4-5 0-0 4-9 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 0 12
11  Olstad, Cole 18 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 9
24 Thomas, Isaiah 20 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 0 1 1 2
52  Steinbauer, Taylor 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
4 Barz, Brent 17 5-7 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 0 2 0 11
23 Roberts, Deonte 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 2
25  VanPelt, Terez 5 04 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 21-34 2-4 7-12 4-17 21 4 10 1 4 1 51
61.8 % 50.0 % 58.3 %
Upper lowa 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Pagel, Bo 13 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 0 6
44 Wentzien, Tucker 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 2 1 1 4
33 Elgin,Sam 12 3-6 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
23  Hook, Trevor 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3
15  Hughes,Jake 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
1 Woods, Joey 11 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
52 Lafrenz,Mike 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
24 Lafrenz,Mark 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Arnold,Brad 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Johnson, Logan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Collins, Cedric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-35 4-12 1-2 4-11 15 12 11 5 2 1 33

40.0 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



VISITORS: Concordia University, St. Paul

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Upper lowa

MISS JUMPER by STEINBAUER,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by OLSTAD,COLE
ASSIST by OLAFESO,PETER

MISS LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY

FOUL by STEINBAUER,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS, ISAIAH
ASSIST by OLSTAD,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by STEINBAUER, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLAFESO,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by OLAFESO,PETER
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by OLAFESO,KENNY

GOOD LAYUP by STEINBAUER, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLAFESO,KENNY
FOUL by STEINBAUER,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ISAIAH
SUB IN by BARZ,BRENT
SUB OUT by STEINBAUER,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY

MISS LAYUP by BARZ,BRENT

REBOUND OFF by BARZ,BRENT
MISS JUMPER by OLSTAD,COLE

FOUL by OLAFESO,KENNY
SUB IN by VANPELT,TEREZ
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEONTE
SUB OUT by OLAFESO,KENNY
SUB OUT by OLSTAD,COLE

19:41

19:27
18:46
18:39
18:25
18:25
18:25
18:18
18:06
18:06
18:06
17:57
17:37
17:29
17:13

17:05

16:56
16:31
16:31
16:31
16:13
16:02
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:31
15:31
15:19
14:56
14:56

14:50
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:19

0-2

2-2

2-3
5-3

5-5
7-5

-7

9-7

10-7

10-9
12-9

12-11

H2

H1
V2

V2

V2

V3

Vi
V3

Vi

GOOD LAYUP by WENTZIEN, TUCKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOK,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by PAGEL,BO

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by PAGEL,BO

SUB IN by ARNOLD,BRAD

SUB OUT by PAGEL,BO

REBOUND DEF by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
MISS FT by HOOK,TREVOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOOK,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by WENTZIEN, TUCKER

MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,BRAD

GOOD LAYUP by HOOK,TREVOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARNOLD,BRAD

FOUL by ARNOLD,BRAD

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,JOEY

MISS FT by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN
SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM

BLOCK by WOODS,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,BRAD
ASSIST by WOODS,JOEY

BLOCK by WOODS,JOEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,JAKE



REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ISAIAH --

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEONTE 13:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,BRAD
13:45 TURNOVER by ARNOLD,BRAD
13:37 SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MIKE
13:37 SUB OUT by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
GOOD JUMPER by OLAFESO,PETER 13:32 14-11 V3
13:03 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,JAKE
BLOCK by THOMAS,ISAIAH 13:03
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,JAKE
12:56 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEONTE --
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,DEONTE 12:51
12:51 SUB IN by PAGEL,BO
12:51 SUB OUT by HUGHES,JAKE
12:37 14-13 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VANPELT,TEREZ 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,BRAD
12:00 14-16 H2 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,JOEY
-- ASSIST by PAGEL,BO

TURNOVER by BARZ,BRENT 11:35
SUB IN by OLSTAD,COLE 11:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS, ISAIAH 11:35

11:17 14-18 H4 GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE
-- ASSIST by WOODS,JOEY

GOOD JUMPER by OLSTAD,COLE 10:58 16-18 H2
ASSIST by ROBERTS,DEONTE --
10:40 MISS JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by VANPELT,TEREZ --
MISS JUMPER by BARZ,BRENT 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENZ,MIKE
10:16 16-21 H5 GOOD 3PTR by PAGEL,BO
-- ASSIST by ARNOLD,BRAD

09:47 FOUL by JOHNSON,LOGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:47
09:44 FOUL by LAFRENZ,MIKE
MISS FT by BARZ,BRENT 09:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARZ,BRENT 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENZ,MIKE
09:25 16-23 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE(in the paint)
08:59 FOUL by LAFRENZ,MIKE
MISS FT by BARZ,BRENT 08:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARZ,BRENT 08:59 17-23 H6
SUB IN by THOMAS, ISAIAH 08:59
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEONTE 08:59
08:59 SUB IN by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
08:59 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
08:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
08:59 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE
08:41 TURNOVER by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
SUB IN by OLAFESO,KENNY 08:41
SUB OUT by VANPELT,TEREZ 08:41
MISS JUMPER by OLAFESO,PETER 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JAKE
08:28 17-25 H8 GOOD LAYUP by PAGEL,BO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOOK,TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, ISAIAH 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JAKE
07:49 MISS JUMPER by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by OLAFESO,KENNY --



MISS LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY

REBOUND OFF by OLAFESO,KENNY
GOOD LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ISAIAH
TURNOVER by OLSTAD,COLE

BLOCK by BARZ,BRENT
REBOUND DEF by OLAFESO,PETER
GOOD LAYUP by OLAFESO,PETER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by OLAFESO,PETER
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEONTE
SUB OUT by BARZ,BRENT

MISS 3PTR by OLAFESO,PETER
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,DEONTE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,ISAIAH
MISS FT by THOMAS, ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by OLSTAD,COLE
TURNOVER by THOMAS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEONTE
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEONTE

MISS LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY
REBOUND OFF by OLAFESO,KENNY
GOOD LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,DEONTE

FOUL by OLAFESO,KENNY
SUB IN by BARZ,BRENT

SUB IN by VANPELT,TEREZ
SUB OUT by OLAFESO,KENNY
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEONTE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEONTE

19-25

21-25

22-25

22-28

23-28

23-30

24-30
25-30

27-30
27-32

27-34

29-34

H 6

H 4

H3

H 6

H5

H7

H 6
H5

H3
H5

H7

H5

BLOCK by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

MISS LAYUP by WENTZIEN, TUCKER

STEAL by HUGHES,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by ELGIN,SAM
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,BRAD
MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,BRAD
REBOUND OFF by PAGEL,BO
MISS JUMPER by HOOK,TREVOR

FOUL by HUGHES,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by ELGIN,SAM
ASSIST by HOOK,TREVOR

FOUL by ELGIN,SAM

STEAL by LAFRENZ,MARK

GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MARK (fastbreak)
ASSIST by HUGHES,JAKE

FOUL by HOOK,TREVOR

SUB IN by HUGHES,JAKE

SUB OUT by ARNOLD,BRAD
TURNOVER by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
SUB IN by WOODS,JOEY

SUB OUT by PAGEL,BO

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ARNOLD,BRAD

SUB OUT by HUGHES,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,CEDRIC

GOOD LAYUP by WENTZIEN, TUCKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,LOGAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN
SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM



02:58 MISS 3PTR by HOOK,TREVOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:57 FOUL by JOHNSON,LOGAN
GOOD FT by VANPELT,TEREZ 02:57 30-34 HA4
GOOD FT by VANPELT,TEREZ 02:57 31-34 H3
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEONTE 02:57
SUB OUT by OLSTAD,COLE 02:57
02:57 SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM
02:57 SUB IN by PAGEL,BO
02:57 SUB OUT by HOOK,TREVOR
02:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
02:28 MISS LAYUP by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
BLOCK by BARZ,BRENT 02:28
REBOUND DEF by BARZ,BRENT --
MISS JUMPER by BARZ,BRENT 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,BRAD
01:57 TURNOVER by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
FOUL by THOMAS,ISAIAH 01:51
TURNOVER by THOMAS,ISAIAH 01:51
01:21 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,JOEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by ROBERTS,DEONTE 01:19
01:18 31-37 H6 GOOD 3PTR by PAGEL,BO
-- ASSIST by ARNOLD,BRAD
GOOD JUMPER by VANPELT,TEREZ 00:53 33-37 H4
00:29 33-40 H7 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,BRAD
-- ASSIST by WOODS,JOEY
MISS JUMPER by OLAFESO,PETER 00:04

00:03 BLOCK by WOODS,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by VANPELT,TEREZ --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia University, St. Paul Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Upper lowa

19:43 33-43 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PAGEL,BO
== ASSIST by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

MISS LAYUP by STEINBAUER,TAYLOR 19:30
== REBOUND DEF by ELGIN,SAM
19:19 MISS LAYUP by HOOK,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by OLAFESO,KENNY ==
19:12 FOUL by HOOK,TREVOR
GOOD JUMPER by OLAFESO,PETER 19:08 35-43 H8

18:47 35-45 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WENTZIEN,TUCKER(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PAGEL,BO
MISS JUMPER by OLAFESO,PETER 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
18:24 MISS 3PTR by ELGIN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by OLAFESO,PETER --
GOOD LAYUP by OLSTAD,COLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:17 37-45 HS8
ASSIST by OLAFESO,PETER --

18:15 FOUL by ELGIN,SAM
18:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by OLAFESO,PETER 18:11 39-45 HG6

17:55 39-47 H8 GOOD LAYUP by ELGIN,SAM(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HOOK,TREVOR

TURNOVER by OLAFESO,KENNY 17:49
17:47 STEAL by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
FOUL by THOMAS,ISAIAH 17:37

17:14 39-49 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ELGIN,SAM(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOOK,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by OLSTAD,COLE 16:57



SUB IN by BARZ,BRENT
SUB OUT by STEINBAUER,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY

GOOD LAYUP by OLSTAD,COLE(in the paint)

MISS FT by OLAFESO,KENNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OLAFESO,KENNY

BLOCK by BARZ,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by BARZ,BRENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLAFESO,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by OLSTAD,COLE
ASSIST by BARZ,BRENT

SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEONTE
SUB OUT by OLSTAD,COLE
FOUL by OLAFESO,PETER

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,DEONTE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,DEONTE(in the paint)

ASSIST by OLAFESO,KENNY

GOOD JUMPER by OLAFESO,KENNY
FOUL by OLAFESO,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by OLAFESO,PETER
ASSIST by OLAFESO,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by OLAFESO,PETER
GOOD LAYUP by BARZ,BRENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLAFESO,KENNY

SUB IN by OLSTAD,COLE

SUB IN by VANPELT,TEREZ
SUB OUT by OLAFESO,KENNY
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEONTE

41-49
41-51

42-51

44-51

46-51

46-52

48-52

48-54

50-54

53-54

55-54

H8
H 10

H9

H7

H5

H 6

H 4

H 6

H 4

H1

Vi

REBOUND DEF by PAGEL,BO
TURNOVER by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JAKE
TURNOVER by PAGEL,BO

FOUL by HUGHES,JAKE

SUB IN by ARNOLD,BRAD

SUB OUT by HUGHES,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by ELGIN,SAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOOK,TREVOR
FOUL by PAGEL,BO

SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MIKE
SUB OUT by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
MISS JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by PAGEL,BO
SUB IN by WOODS,JOEY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN

SUB OUT by PAGEL,BO
SUB OUT by HOOK,TREVOR

MISS FT by ELGIN,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELGIN,SAM

BLOCK by LAFRENZ,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by LAFRENZ,MIKE(in the paint)

ASSIST by ELGIN,SAM

MISS JUMPER by ELGIN,SAM

MISS JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
SUB IN by HOOK,TREVOR



BLOCK by OLSTAD,COLE

REBOUND DEF by VANPELT, TEREZ

MISS LAYUP by VANPELT,TEREZ

REBOUND OFF by VANPELT,TEREZ

MISS LAYUP by OLAFESO,PETER
REBOUND OFF by BARZ,BRENT

GOOD LAYUP by BARZ,BRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARZ,BRENT
GOOD JUMPER by BARZ,BRENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLAFESO,PETER

REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by OLAFESO,PETER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARZ,BRENT

MISS LAYUP by VANPELT,TEREZ

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by VANPELT,TEREZ

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by VANPELT,TEREZ

BLOCK by THOMAS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by BARZ,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by VANPELT,TEREZ
SUB IN by OLAFESO,KENNY
SUB OUT by VANPELT,TEREZ

GOOD LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BARZ,BRENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLAFESO,PETER

11:36
11:36
11:36
11:36
11:14
11:14

11:09

10:59

10:54
10:22

57-54

10:04 59-54

09:44

09:33
09:15

61-54

09:06

08:48
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:23

07:51

07:44
07:25
07:25

07:19 61-57

07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
06:58
06:55
06:55

06:46
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:20 63-57
06:05 63-59

05:52 65-59

V3

V5

V7

V 4

V 6
V 4

V 6

SUB IN by HUGHES,JAKE

SUB OUT by ARNOLD,BRAD

SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM

SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by WENTZIEN, TUCKER

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JAKE

FOUL by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
TURNOVER by WENTZIEN, TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by ELGIN,SAM
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by LAFRENZ,MARK
MISS LAYUP by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by PAGEL,BO
ASSIST by ARNOLD,BRAD
SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MARK
SUB IN by ARNOLD,BRAD
SUB IN by PAGEL,BO

SUB IN by ELGIN,SAM

SUB OUT by WOODS,JOEY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
SUB OUT by HOOK,TREVOR
SUB OUT by HUGHES,JAKE
FOUL by ARNOLD,BRAD

BLOCK by WENTZIEN,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
MISS 3PTR by PAGEL,BO

SUB IN by LAFRENZ,MIKE
SUB OUT by WENTZIEN, TUCKER

GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MARK
ASSIST by PAGEL,BO



05:52 FOUL by LAFRENZ,MARK

GOOD FT by BARZ,BRENT 05:52 66-59 V7
05:23 MISS JUMPER by LAFRENZ,MIKE
BLOCK by BARZ,BRENT 05:23

REBOUND DEF by BARZ,BRENT =
GOOD LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:17 68-59 V9

04:54 MISS 3PTR by PAGEL,BO
-- REBOUND OFF by ELGIN,SAM
04:48 TURNOVER by LAFRENZ,MIKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:48
MISS LAYUP by OLSTAD,COLE 04:29
REBOUND OFF by OLAFESO,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by OLAFESO,KENNY(in the paint) 04:23 70-59 V11
04:22 FOUL by ARNOLD,BRAD
GOOD FT by OLAFESO,KENNY 04:22 71-59 V12
04:07 71-61 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by LAFRENZ,MARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAGEL,BO
GOOD 3PTR by OLSTAD,COLE 03:55 74-61 V 13
ASSIST by OLAFESO,PETER --
03:24 MISS JUMPER by ELGIN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:24 SUB IN by HUGHES,JAKE
03:24 SUB IN by WOODS,JOEY
03:24 SUB IN by HOOK,TREVOR
03:24 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MARK
03:24 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,BRAD
03:24 SUB OUT by ELGIN,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by OLAFESO,PETER 03:02 76-61 V 15
FOUL by BARZ,BRENT 02:51
02:51 SUB IN by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
02:51 SUB OUT by LAFRENZ,MIKE
02:39 76-63 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JOEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BARZ,BRENT 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
01:54 76-66 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HOOK,TREVOR
-- ASSIST by WOODS,JOEY

GOOD JUMPER by OLAFESO,PETER 01:31 78-66 V 12
01:23 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JOEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,JOEY
01:11 MISS LAYUP by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

-- REBOUND OFF by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
01:08 78-68 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WENTZIEN,TUCKER(in the paint)

01:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by VANPELT,TEREZ 01:04
SUB OUT by BARZ,BRENT 01:04

01:03 FOUL by PAGEL,BO
GOOD FT by OLAFESO,KENNY 01:03 79-68 V11
GOOD FT by OLAFESO,KENNY 01:03 80-68 V 12
SUB IN by BARZ,BRENT 01:03
SUB OUT by VANPELT,TEREZ 01:03

00:53 80-71 V9 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,JAKE
-- ASSIST by PAGEL,BO

00:48 FOUL by HUGHES,JAKE
MISS FT by OLAFESO,KENNY 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by OLAFESO,KENNY 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
00:37 TURNOVER by WOODS,JOEY
STEAL by THOMAS,ISAIAH 00:36
GOOD LAYUP by OLAFESO,PETER(in the paint) 00:34 82-71 V11

ASSIST by THOMAS,ISAIAH --



REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ISAIAH

GOOD FT by THOMAS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by THOMAS, ISAIAH
SUB IN by VANPELT,TEREZ
SUB OUT by BARZ,BRENT

MISS FT by OLAFESO,KENNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by OLAFESO,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, ISAIAH

00:24

83-71 V12
84-71 V13

84-73 V11

MISS 3PTR by HOOK,TREVOR

FOUL by WENTZIEN,TUCKER

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JOEY(in the paint)
FOUL by WOODS,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by WENTZIEN, TUCKER
MISS 3PTR by PAGEL,BO



